

















Kalamazoo County Public Housing Commission

Operating Account

Date Description Check Nun Amount Balance
1/2/2026 DRAFT NUMBE ($155.24) $16,032.85
1/2/2026 DRAFT NUMBE ($228.84) $15,804.01
1/5/2026 DRAFT NUMBE ($312.87) $15,491.14
1/5/2026 DRAFT NUMBE ($164.90) $15,326.24
1/8/2026 WITHDRAWAL LOCKHART MANAGEM TYPE: PAYROLL ACH Trace- ($307.63) $15,018.61
1/8/2026 DRAFT NUMBER ($12.00) $15,006.61

1/12/2026 DRAFT NUMBER ($237.05) $14,769.56

1/13/2026 DRAFT NUMBER ($503.38) $14,266.18

1/14/2026 Bulk Deposit Number
1/20/2026 DRAFT NUMBE
1/21/2026 DRAFT NUMBE
1/21/2026 DRAFT NUMBE
1/21/2026 DRAFT NUMBE ($223.34) $14,068.88
1/21/2026 DRAFT NUMBE ($463.11) $13,605.77
1/22/2026 WITHDRAWAL LOCKHART MANAGEM TYPE: PAYROLL ACH Trace - ($117.63) $13,488.14
1/23/2026 DEPOSIT KALAMAZOO COMM M ACH Trac $1,500.00 $14,988.14

1/23/2026 DRAFT NUMBERI {$340.00) $14,648.14

$1,690.00 $15,956.18
($90.00) $15,866.18
($305.00) $15,561.18
($1,268.96) $14,292.22

1/23/2026 DRAFT NUMBER ($400.00) $14,248.14
1/26/2026 Deposit Number $600.00 $14,848.14

1/27/2026 DRAFT NUMBER ($563.07) $14,285.07
1/27/2026 DRAFT NUMBER ($975.00) $13,310.07
1/27/2026 DRAFT NUMBER ($975.00) $12,335.07
1/27/2026 DRAFT NUMBER ($1,590.00) $10,745.07
1/27/2026 DRAFT NUMBER ($817.00) $9,928.07
1/28/2026 WITHDRAWAL LOCKHART MANAGEM TYPE: MGMT Fees ACH Trace ($2,200.81) $7,727.26
1/30/2026 WITHDRAWAL LOCKHART MANAGEM TYPE: PAYROLL ACH Trace- ($2.19) $7,725.07

1/31/2026 Butk Deposit Number [ T $100.00  $7,825.07









LHAF - Operating Account

Bank Reconciliation Report
113112026

Posted by: aavis on 2/2/2026

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 1/31/2026 4,125.58
Qutstanding Checks
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
1/28/2026 hape - HOPE Thru Navigation 1,701.22
Less: Qutstanding Chec 1,701.22
Reconciled Bank Balance 2.424.36
Balance per GL as of 1/31/2028 2,424.36
Reconciled Balance Per GilL 2,424.36
Difference (Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00
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Managing Your Accounts
| @ Bak Name airggi:::onal Bank of
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Summary of Accounts
Thank you for banking with First National Bank of Michigan (FNBM), your
local community bank.
P r
K As your banking partner, FNBM strives to help you protect your assets and
keep your personal information secure. The Security Updates category under
First News on our website has useful information on keeping your information
, safe. Visit it often for updates,
= hitps://fnbmichigan.bank/category/security-updates/

Account Type Account Number  Ending Balance
¢ Commercial Checking $4,125.58
Commercial Checking [N
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
01/01/2026 Beginning Balance $7,889.71

1 Credit(s) This Period $1,071.67
3 Dabit{s) This Pericd $4,835.80
01/31/2026  Ending Balance $4,125.58
Deposits
Date Description Amount
01/22/2026 __ Deposit $1,071.67

1 item(s) totaling $1,071.67

Electronic Debits

Date Description Amount
01/05/2026 1B ACH Debit Kzoo County Publ Sugarloaf $4,400.00
01/16/2026 1B Transfer W/D Monthly reserve transfer $234.66
01/27/2026 IB Transfer W/D Jan mgmt fee & billbacks $201.14

3 item(s) totaling $4,835.80

@ Member
CENDER FDIC



FIRST NATIONAL BANK

Statement Ending 01/31/2026
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Account flumber:
Commercial CheCkin_con!inued]
Daily Balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
01/01/2026 $7,889.71 01/16/2026 $3,255.05 01/27/2026 $4,125.58
01/05/2026 $3,489.71 01/22/2026 $4,326.72

Overdraft and Returned ltem Fees

Total for this period

Total year-to-date

Previous year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Returned Item Fees

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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$1,071.67
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FIRST NATIONAL BANK
of Michigan
348 West Michigan Avenue
Kalamazoo, Mi 49007

Statement Ending 01/31/2026
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Managing Your Accounts

First National Bank of
@ Bank Name Michigan

KALAMAZOO COUNTY PUBLIC HOUSING COM
SUGARLOAF RESERVE

2725 AIRVIEW BLVD STE 202

PORTAGE MI 49002-1805

@ Phone

}‘_v{ Mailing Address

269.348.0100

348 West Michigan Ave
Kalamazoo, MI 49007

www.fnbmichigan.bank

L@ Website o,

p
Summary of Accounts

Thank you for banking with First National Bank of Michigan (FNBM), your

local community bank.

';.

As your banking partner, FNBM strives to help you protect your assets and
keep your personal information secure. The Security Updates category under
First News on our website has useful information on keeping your information
A o safe. Visit it often for updates,

. https://fnbmichigan.bank/category/security-updates/

Account Type Account Number _ Ending Balance
8 First Rate MM Savings $50,192.26 y
First Rate MM Savings [N
Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Deascription Amount  Description Amount
01/01/2026 Beginning Balance $49,863.78  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 2.23%
2 Credit(s) This Period $328.48  Interest Days 31
0 Debit(s) This Period $0.00 Interest Eamed Not Paid $0.00
01/31/2026 Ending Balance $50,192.26  Interest Paid This Period $93.82
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $93.82
Deposits
Date Description Amount
01/31/2026  Accr Eaming Pymt Added to Account $93.82
1 item({s) fotaling $93.82
Electronic Credits
Date Description Amount
01/16/2026 __IB Transfer Deposit Monthly reserve transfer $234.66
1 item(s) totaling $234.66
Dally Balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
01/01/2026 $49.863.78 01/16/2026 $50,098.44 01/31/2026 $50,192.26

Member

EY EDic
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First National Bank of Michigan

348 West Michigan Avenue /@\

reiemareo, M5007 FIRST NATIONAL BANK
of Michigan
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

]
Contact Us
269-349-0100
; . treasurymanagement@fnbmichigan.bank
Kalamazoo County Public Housing
2725 Airview Boulevard www.fnbmichigan.bank

Suite 202
Kalamazoo, MI 49002

Account

Kalamazoo County Public HousIng

Date
01/31/2026

Page

1of2

IntraFi Cash Service®, or ICS®, Monthly Statement

The following information is a summary of activity In your account(s) for the month of January 2026 and the list of FDIC-insured institution{s) that
hoid your deposits as of the date indicated. These deposils have been placed by us, as your agent and custodian, in deposit accounts through
IntraFi Cash Service. Funds in your deposit accounts at the FDIC-insured institutions at which your funds have been placed will be "deposits,” as
defined by federal law. Certain conditions must be satisfied for *pass-through* FDIC deposit insurance coverage to apply. To meet the conditions
for pass-through FDIC deposit insurance, deposit accounts at FDIC-insured banks in IntraFi's network that hofd deposits placed using an IntraFi
service are ltled, and deposit account records are maintained, in accardance with FDIC regulations for pass-through coverage.

First National Bank of Michigan
Your Local Community Bank

Summary of Accounts

Account ID Deposit Optlon Interest Rate Opening Balance Ending Balance
I Sovings 2.00% $276,343.42 $276,813.19
TOTAL $276,343.42 $276,813.19

Mcmber

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IntraFi and ICS are registerad service marks, and InlraFi Cash Service is a service mark, af IniraFi Netwock LLC.
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DETAILED AC
Account ID:
Account Title: amazoo County Public Housing

Account Summary - Savings

Statement Period 1/1-1/31/2026  Average Daily Balance $276,358.57
Previous Period Ending Balance $276,343.42 Interest Rate at End of Statement Period 2.00%
Total Program Deposits 0.00  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 2.02%
Total Program Withdrawals (0.00) YTD Interest Paid 469.77
Interest Capitalized 469.77
Current Perlod Ending Balance $276,813.19
Account Transaction Detail
Date T Activity Type Amount Balance
01/30/2026 Interest Capitalization $469.77 $276,813.19
Summary of Balances as of January 31, 2026
FDIC-Insured Institution City/State FDIC Cert No. Balance
Canandaigua National Bank and Trust Canandaigua, NY $45,05
Pinnacle Bank Nashville, TN 29,727.52
The Bank of New York Mellon New York, NY 247,040.62

Thank you for choasing First Natianal Bank of Michigan.

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

IntraFl and ICS are registered sarvice marks, and IntraFi Cash Service (¢ a service mark, of inlrafi Netwark LLC

Member

FDIC





